
http://www.arlingtontransit.com/ Arlington County, Virginia dba Arlington Transit

2100 Clarendon Blvd Ste 500 2021 Annual Agency Profile Ms. Lynn Rivers

 Suite 900 703-228-7929

Arlington, Va 22201-5445

General Information Financial Information Performance Measure Targets - 2022
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair

Washington, DC-VA-MD 3,140,252 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 30080 Fares and Directly Generated $1,276,711 5.4% Equipment - Automobiles - 25%

1,322 Square Miles 1,423,589 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $0 0.0% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 25%

4,586,770 Population 4,337 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips Asset Type: Tier II State Funds $22,300,405 94.6% Facility - Administrative  / Maintenance Facilities - 10%

8 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 3,207 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Sponsor NTDID: 3R06 Federal Assistance $0 0.0% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 10%

2,492 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Rolling Stock - AB - Articulated Bus - 15%

Total Operating Funds Expended $23,577,116 100.0% Rolling Stock - BR - Over-the-road Bus - 15%

Assets Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 10%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Revenue Vehicles 120                        Sources of Capital Funds Expended Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 10%

26 Square Miles 1,800,682 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Service Vehicles -                         Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0% Rolling Stock - MV - Minivan - 25%

234,200 Population 182,278 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Facilities 12                          Local Funds $3,160,606 34.5% Rolling Stock - VN - Van - 25%

67 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) Track Miles State Funds $4,423,734 48.3%

108 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Lane Miles Federal Assistance $1,580,290 17.2%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $9,164,630 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $2,739,705 11.7%

Demand Response -                             25                           ¹ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $588,337 2.5%

Bus -                             42                           ¹ $95 $1,117,451 $6,364,012 $1,683,072 $9,164,630 Purchased Transportation $18,017,579 77.2%

Total -                             67                           $95 $1,117,451 $6,364,012 $1,683,072 $9,164,630 Other Operating Expenses $1,991,382 8.5%

Total Operating Expenses $23,337,003 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $240,113

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 5.4% State Funds: 94.6% Local Funds: 34.5% State Funds: 48.3% Federal Assistance: 17.2% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $1,879,643 ¹ $129,336 ¹ $0 217,430 31,769 187,336 20,799 0.0 30 25 ¹ 20.0% 6.3

Bus $21,457,360 ¹ $1,147,375 ¹ $9,164,630 2,922,822 1,391,820 1,613,346 161,479 0.0 78 42 ¹ 85.7% 7.9

Total $23,337,003 $1,276,711 $9,164,630 3,140,252 1,423,589 1,800,682 182,278 0.0 108 67 38.0%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $10.03 $90.37 Demand Response $8.64 $59.17 0.2 1.5

Bus $13.30 $132.88 Bus $7.34 $15.42 0.9 8.6

Total $12.96 $128.03 Total $7.43 $16.39 0.8 7.8

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Bus

OE/VRM $7.54 $7.57 # $7.59 # $7.65 # $8.21 # $13.30 Demand Response 2006: 7.54 2007: 7.57 2008: 8.25 2009: 7.59 2010: 7.64 2011: 7.65 2012: 8.32 2013: 8.21 2014: 11. 2015: 13.3

OE/PMT $1.60 $1.57 # $1.74 # $1.98 # $2.51 # $7.34 2006: 1.6 2007: 1.57 2008: 1.57 2009: 1.74 2010: 1.92 2011: 1.98 2012: 2.33 2013: 2.51 2014: 3.5 2015: 7.34

UPT/VRM 2.25 2.30 # 2.15 # 1.84 # 1.56 # 0.86 2006: 2.25 2007: 2.3 2008: 2.59 2009: 2.15 2010: 1.96 2011: 1.84 2012: 1.7 2013: 1.56 2014: 1.5 2015: .86

OE/VRM $6.73 $8.73 # $4.94 # $4.77 # $6.43 # $10.03 2006: 6.73 2007: 8.73 2008: 6.17 2009: 4.94 2010: 5.47 2011: 4.77 2012: 5.48 2013: 6.43 2014: 6.68 2015: 10.03

OE/PMT $5.34 $5.42 # $4.74 # $4.26 # $5.68 # $8.64 2006: 5.34 2007: 5.42 2008: 4.89 2009: 4.74 2010: 4.1 2011: 4.26 2012: 4.8 2013: 5.68 2014: 6.09 2015: 8.64

UPT/VRM 0.25 0.32 # 0.21 # 0.17 # 0.18 # 0.17 2006: .25 2007: .32 2008: .2 2009: .21 2010: .19 2011: .17 2012: .17 2013: .18 2014: .17 2015: .17

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DR/TX) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

¹Includes data for a contract with another reporter.

*This agency has a purchased transportation relationship in which they buy service from Diamond Transportation (NTDID: Entity that Does Not Report to NTD), and in which the data are captured in this report for mode DR/PT.

*This agency has a purchased transportation relationship in which they buy service from Red Top (NTDID: Entity that Does Not Report to NTD), and in which the data are captured in this report for mode DR/TX.

*This agency has a purchased transportation relationship in which they buy service from First Transit - ART O&M (NTDID: Entity that Does Not Report to NTD), and in which the data are captured in this report for mode MB/PT.

Average 

Fleet Age in 

Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

5.4%

94.6%

34.5%
48.3%

17.2%

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.40

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.arlingtontransit.com/

