Arlington County, Virginia dba Arlington Transit 2021 Annual Agency Profile

\$0.00

19 20 21

- 0.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Ms. Lynn Rivers 703-228-7929

Inhanized Area Statistics	2010 Conque	Service Cor	General Infor	mation		Databasa	nformation		Sources of Operatin	Financial I	mormatic	Operating F	unding Co.
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Washington, DC-VA-MD 1,322 Square Miles 4,586,770 Population 8 Poo, Rank out of 498 UZAs			lilos (PMT)		Database Information NTDID: 30080			Sources of Operating Funds Expended Fares and Directly Generated \$1,276,711			Operating r	unding Sol	
		3,140,252 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 1,423,589 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 4.337 Averace Weekdav Unlinked Trips				Reporter Type: Full Reporter Asset Type: Tier II		Local Funds		\$0	5.4%		
										\$22,300,405	94.6%		
		3,207 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips				Sponsor NTDID: 3R06		Federal Assistance		\$0	0.0%		
			verage Sunday Un										
								Total Ope	rating Funds Expended	\$23,577,116	100.0%		
						Assets							
ervice Area Statistics		Service Supplied				evenue Vehicles	120		Sources of Capit	al Funds Expended		94.6%	
26 Square Miles		1,800,682 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)				ervice Vehicles	-	Fares and Directly Generated		\$0	0.0%		
234,200 Population		182,278 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) 67 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)			F	acilities	12			\$3,160,606	34.5%		
						rack Miles				\$4,423,734	48.3%		
		108 V	ehicles Available f	or Maximum Service	(VAMS) L	ane Miles		F	ederal Assistance	\$1,580,290	17.2%		
												Capital Fun	ding Source
			Modal Chara	cteristics				Total C	apital Funds Expended	\$9,164,630	100.0%		
	Vehicles O												17.2%
lodal Overview	in Maximum Service			Uses of Capital Funds					Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)				
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and								
lode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$2,739,705	11.7%		
Demand Response Bus	-	25 ¹ 42 ¹	\$0 \$95	\$0 \$1.117.451	\$0 \$6.364.012	\$0 \$1,683,072	\$0 \$9,164,630		rials and Supplies ed Transportation	\$588,337 \$18,017,579	2.5% 77.2%	48.3%	34.5
otal		67	\$95	\$1,117,451	\$6,364,012	\$1,683,072	\$9,164,630		erating Expenses	\$1,991,382	8.5%		34.5
otai		01	φ55	ψι,τιτ,τοτ	<i>40,004,012</i>	\$1,000,012	\$3,104,000		al Operating Expenses	\$23.337.003	100.0%		
								Reconciling OE C		\$240,113	100.070		
									ed Transportation	, .			
								(Rep	orted Separately)	\$0			
Operation Characteristics													_
Operation Characteristics	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Fixed Guidew Directior		Vehicles Operated in		Barrant	Averag Fleet Age
lode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Mil		Maximum Service	с,	percent bare Vehicles	Fleet Age Year
emand Response	\$1.879.643 ¹	\$129.336 ¹	S0	217.430	31.769	187.336	20,799		0.0 30			20.0%	6
us	\$21,457,360 ¹	\$1,147,375 1	\$9,164,630	2,922,822	1,391,820	1,613,346	161,479		.0 78	42		85.7%	7
otal	\$23,337,003	\$1,276,711	\$9,164,630	3,140,252	1,423,589	1,800,682	182,278	C	.0 108	67		38.0%	
erformance Measures		0	in the second						Ormalian Effe				
		Service Efficiency rating Expenses per Operating Expenses per					Operating	Expenses per (Service Effectiveness xpenses per Operating Expenses per Unlin			ked Trips per Unlinked Trips pe	
Node		hicle Revenue Mile		nicle Revenue Hour	N	lode			nlinked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev			levenue Ho
Demand Response		\$10.03		\$90.37		emand Response		\$8.64	\$59.17		0.2		1
Bus		\$13.30		\$132.88		lus		\$7.34	\$15.42		0.9		8
otal		\$12.96		\$128.03	т	otal		\$7.43	\$16.39		0.8		7
Operating Expense per V				iger Trip per Vehicle			hicle Revenue Operating Expense				ssenger Trip per		
Mile: Bus	\$8.00	Bus		3.00 CRevenu	e Mile: Bus	\$15.00	Mile: Demand Respor	1SE \$10.0	Demand Re	esponse	Revenue N	lile: Demand Res	ponse
	\$6.00				_			\$8.0		0.30	-		
00	\$4.00			2.00	the second secon	\$10.00		\$6.0		0.20			

\$0.00

14 12 13

\$0.00 \$0.00 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 12 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Notes: *Demand Response - Taxi (DR/TX) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data. 'Includes data for a contract with another reporte. *This agency has a purchased transportation relationship in which they buy service from Diamond Transportation (NTDID: Entity that Does Not Report to NTD), and in which the data are captured in this report for mode DR/PT. *This agency has a purchased transportation relationship in which they buy service from Red Top (NTDID: Entity that Does Not Report to NTD), and in which the data are captured in this report for mode DR/TX. *This agency has a purchased transportation relationship in which they buy service from First Transit - ART O&M (NTDID: Entity that Does Not Report to NTD), and in which the data are captured in this report for mode MB/PT.

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Performance Measure Targets - 2022

Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair Equipment - Automobiles - 25% Equipment - Automobiles - 25% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 25% Facility - Administrative / Maintenance Facilities - 10% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 10% Rolling Stock - AB - Articulated Bus - 15% Rolling Stock - BL - Over-the-road Bus - 15% Deling Stock - BL - Over-the-road Bus - 15% Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 10% Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 10% Rolling Stock - MV - Minivan - 25% Rolling Stock - VN - Van - 25%